1 Perry R. Clark (California Bar No. 197101) SEP 2 3 2010 SEP 2 3 2010 Law Offices of Perry R. Clark 3457 Cowper St. 2 Palo Alto, CA 94306 Telephone: (650) 248-5817 3 Facsimile: (650) 618 8533 E-Mail: perry@perryclarklaw.com 4 5 Counsel for Plaintiff PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD ("PETRONAS") 6 7 8 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 9 OAKLAND DIVISION 10 PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD Case No.: C09-5939 PJH (JCS) ("PETRONAS") 11) APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO ALLOW Plaintiff,) PLAINTIFF PETROLIAM NASIONAL 12) BERHAD'S (PETRONAS'S) PARTY VS.) REPRESENTATIVE TO APPEAR 13) TELEPHONICALLY AT GO DADDY.COM, INC., 14 Defendant.) OCTOBER 18, 2010 SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE 15) Date: October 18, 2010 Time: 11:00 a.m. 16 Courtroom A, 15th Floor Judge: Hon. Joseph C. Spero 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAR TELEPHONICALLY 24 AT OCTOBER 18, 2010 SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE Case No.: C09-5939 PJH (JCS)

Plaintiff Petroliam Nasional Berhad ("Petronas") respectfully requests leave for its party-representative to appear telephonically at the October 18, 2010 settlement conference pursuant to the Court's September 10, 2010 Notice of Settlement Conference and Settlement Conference Order (Docket No. 68). The undersigned, plaintiff's lead trial counsel, will appear in person at the settlement conference and, should leave be granted, plaintiff will provide a tollfree telephone number and any additional telephonic equipment necessary to facilitate the requested telephonic appearance.

Petronas, the plaintiff in this trademark action, is a Malaysian oil and gas company with headquarters in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. All of the personnel involved in this matter work in Petronas's headquarters in Malaysia and Petronas does not have any employees outside of Malaysia that have any connection to this matter. The Petronas personnel involved with this matter have not travelled and do not plan to travel to the United States in connection with this matter or any other matter.

The flight-time for a one-way flight between San Francisco and Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia is more than 31 hours and involves at least one stop. Round-trip, economy class airfare for such flights typically exceeds USD \$1,500. Because San Francisco and Kuala Lumpur are on opposite sides of the international dateline and because of the flight time involved, a Petronas employee would need to allocate at least an entire work week away from their offices in order to attend a one-day settlement conference in San Francisco.

24

23 APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAR TELEPHONICALLY AT OCTOBER 18, 2010 SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE

Case No.: C09-5939 PJH (JCS)

In light of the foregoing, Petronas respectfully requests that its party-representative be allowed to appear telephonically at the October 18, 2010 settlement conference. Dated: September 21, 2010 Law Offices of Perry R. Clark Perry R. Clark APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAR TELEPHONICALLY AT OCTOBER 18, 2010 SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE Case No.: C09-5939 PJH (JCS)

1	Perry R. Clark (California Bar No. 197101)	
2	Law Offices of Perry R. Clark 3457 Cowper St.	
3	Palo Alto, CA 94306 Telephone: (650) 248-5817	
	Facsimile: (650) 618 8533	
4	E-Mail: perry@perryclarklaw.com	
5	Counsel for Plaintiff PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD ("PETRONAS")	
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9		D DIVISION
10		
11	PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD ("PETRONAS")) Case No.: C09-5939 PJH (JCS)
12	Plaintiff,) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
13	VS.	,))
	GO DADDY.COM, INC.,)
14	Defendant.)
15))
16))
17)
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
- '	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Case No.: C09-5939 PJH (JCS)	

•

1	I, Perry Clark, state that I served the forgoing APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO	
2	ALLOW PLAINTIFF PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD'S (PETRONAS'S) PARTY	
3	REPRESENTATIVE TO APPEAR TELEPHONICALLY AT OCTOBER 18, 2010	
4	SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE as follows:	
5	1. I placed a copy of the application in a U.S. Mail envelope with first class postag	
6	pre-paid addressed to:	
7	John Slafsky, Esq.	
8	Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati PC	
9	650 Page Mill Road	
10	Palo Alto, CA 94303	
11	2. I deposited the U.S. Mail envelope identified in Paragraph 1 (above) in a U.S.	
12	Mailbox on September 21, 2010.	
13	I declare under penalty of perjury that the forgoing is true and correct.	
14	Dated: September 21, 2010	
15		
16	Prove P. Clark	
17	Perry R. Clark	
18 19		
20		
20		
22		
23	·	
24	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Case No.: C09-5939 PJH (JCS)1	